
7003ID Number:

www.cityutilities.net

General Manager:  Mr. John TwittyTransit Services, 1505 North Boonville Avenue

Springfield, MO  65803

City Utilities of Springfield (The Bus)
     

(417) 831-8600

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

 114

 142

  Square Miles

  Population

  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Springfield, MO

 215,004

 

 

 

Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles

  Population

Service Area Statistics

 82 

 155,000 

 

 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

 30

  Annual Passenger Miles

  Annual Unlinked Trips

  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service

  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

 1,202,774

 24

 16

 5,887,282

 1,474,322

 5,095

 2,268

 936

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

 

 84,501

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned 

Sources of Operating Funds Expended
$888,968  

( 12%)  Fare Revenues  $888,968

  Federal Assistance 

  State Funds

  State Funds

  Local funds

  Other Funds

  Federal Assistance

  Local Funds

  Other Funds

 233,075 

 2,437,526 

 0 

 442,698 

  Total Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

  Total Capital Funds Expended

$7,607,802 

$553,376 

 3,920,021 

$110,678 

( 52%)

(  3%)

( 32%)

(  2%)

( 20%)

(  0%)

( 80%)

(  0%)

 128,212

 

 

 0 

 

 

 

Summary of Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages and Benefits $5,490,366 

  Materials and Supplies  1,477,660 

  Purchased Transportation  0 

  Other Operating Expenses  637,216 

$7,605,242   Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

$2,560 Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

32%

52%

3%

12%

2%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

80%

20%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly

Operated

      Purchased

Transportation

Systems and

   Guideways

Facilities and

        Stations Other Total

Revenue

Vehicles1

Bus $386,352 $167,024$0 $553,376$0   20  0  

Demand Response $0 $0$0 $0$0   4  0  

 24  0 $0 $0 $386,352 $167,024 $553,376Total    

        Fare 

Revenues
1

 $858,264 

 $30,704 

Modal Characteristics 

Operating

Expenses1

Bus $6,858,779  

Demand Response $746,463  

Uses of

Capital

Funds

      Annual

Passenger

         Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue MIles

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway

      Directional

     Route Miles

Vehicles Available

for Maximum

Service

Average Fleet

Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum 

Service

Peak to

Base Ratio

Percent

Spares

 9.8   25$553,376  1,458,164 5,770,804 1.25  25% 76,572 1,086,401  200.0          

 12.0   5$0  16,158 116,478 N/A  25% 7,929 116,373  4N/A          

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Operating Expense per

Passenger Mile

Cost Effectiveness 

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Service Effectiveness 

 19.04 1.34$4.70$1.19$89.57$6.31Bus       

 2.04 0.14$46.20$6.41$94.14$6.41Demand Response       
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Data Source:  2009 National Transit Database

9/14/2010

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


